	棕6票價表 (Fares of BR6)

	上排為電子票證票價；下排為現金票價
The upper side indicates payment by IC cards; The lower side indicates payment by cash

	新營
(1)
	2
	12
	15
	19
	21
	34
	39
	46
	57
	59
	65

	28
	茄苳腳
(2)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6
	11
	19
	29
	31
	38

	38
	26
	鹽水分駐所
(3)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	9
	19
	21
	28

	41
	26
	26
	牛稠仔
(4)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	16
	17
	24

	45
	26
	26
	26
	厚生橋
(5)
	0
	0
	0
	1
	12
	14
	20

	47
	26
	26
	26
	26
	義竹
(6)
	0
	0
	0
	9
	11
	18

	60
	32
	26
	26
	26
	26
	安溪寮仔
(7)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6

	65
	37
	27
	26
	26
	26
	26
	後鎮仔
(8)
	0
	0
	0
	0

	72
	45
	35
	31
	27
	26
	26
	26
	前東港
(9)
	0
	0
	0

	83
	55
	45
	42
	38
	35
	26
	26
	26
	布新橋
(10)
	0
	0

	85
	57
	47
	43
	40
	37
	26
	26
	26
	26
	布袋遊客中心
(11)
	0

	91
	64
	54
	50
	46
	44
	32
	26
	26
	26
	26
	布袋商港
(12)

	(1): Sinying
(2): Ciedongjiao
(3): Yanshuei Police Station
(4): Niouchouzai
	(5): Housheng Bridge
(6): Yijhu
(7): Ansiliaozih
(8): Houjhenzih
	(9): Ciandonggang
(10): Busin Bridge
(11): Budai Tourist Center
(12): Budai Port





	棕6站牌資訊 (Bus Stop Info. of BR6)

	票價站
Fare Section
	站牌名稱
Bus Stop
	站牌英譯
Bus Stop(English)
	站牌代碼 Bus Stop Code

	
	
	
	去程 Outward
	返程 Return

	新營
Sinying
	新營站
	Sinying Station
	4119
	4119

	
	臺南市農會
	Tainan City Farmers’ Assn.
	7528
	7453

	
	民治市政中心
	Minjhih Civic Center
	7075
	7100

	
	新營高中
	Sinying Senior High School
	1798
	1799

	
	南新國中
	Nansin Junior High School
	7146
	7147

	
	新營醫院
	Sinying Hospital
	3454
	3427

	
	圓環(第一銀行)
	Traffic Circle(First Bank)
	7426
	7400

	
	中山路
	Jhongshan Rd.
	0262
	0261

	
	第一市場
	First Market
	4163
	4162

	
	真武殿
	Jhenwu Temple
	4116
	4123

	
	長勝營區
	Changsheng Barracks Area
	2313
	2314

	
	南梓實驗小學
	Nanzih Experimental Elementary School
	2315
	2316

	
	南紙里活動中心
	Nanjhih Village Community Center
	2438
	2439

	
	和欣客運
	Ho-Hsin Bus
	2317
	2318

	茄苳腳
Ciedongjiao
	茄苳腳
	Ciedongjiao
	7066
	7139

	
	新營轉運站
	Sinying Bus Station
	2102
	2102

	
	新營工業區
	Sinying Industrial Park
	7067
	7138

	
	明達中學
	Mingda Senior High School
	7068
	7137

	鹽水分駐所
Yanshuei Police Station
	竹圍尾
	Jhuweiwei
	7069
	7136

	
	橋南老街
	Ciaonan Old Street
	2500
	2501

	
	橋南里
	Ciaonan Village
	7070
	7135

	
	護庇宮
	Hubi Temple
	1758
	1759

	
	鹽水
	Yanshuei
	7071
	7134

	
	鹽水分駐所
	Yanshuei Police Station
	2502
	2503

	
	鹽水國中
	Yanshuei Junior High School
	2122
	2123

	牛稠仔
Niouchouzai
	岸內
	Annei
	7338
	7349

	
	義中里
	Yijhong Village
	7339
	7348

	
	牛稠仔
	Niouchouzai
	7340
	7347

	厚生橋
Housheng Bridge
	厚生橋
	Housheng Bridge
	2124
	2125

	義竹
Yijhu
	義竹國小
	Yijhu Elementary School
	2126
	2127

	
	義竹
	Yijhu Elementary School
	2128
	2129

	
	松子腳
	Songzihjiao
	2253
	2254

	
	竹圍仔
	Jhuweizih
	2255
	2256

	安溪寮仔
Ansiliaozih
	四十九公廟
	Sihshihjiougongmiao
	2257
	2258

	
	埤仔頭
	Bizihtou
	2259
	2260

	
	安溪寮仔
	Ansiliaozih
	2261
	2262

	
	磚廠
	Jhuanchang
	2263
	2264

	後鎮仔
Houjhenzih
	東後鎮仔
	Donghoujhenzih
	2265
	2266

	
	後鎮仔
	Houjhenzih
	2267
	2268

	前東港
Ciandonggang
	義布橋
	Yibu Bridge
	2269
	2270

	
	平和社區
	Pinghe Community
	2271
	2272

	
	江山里
	Jiangshan Village
	2273
	2274

	
	前東港
	Ciandonggang
	2275
	2276

	
	山寮仔
	Shanliaozih
	2277
	2278

	布新橋
Busin Bridge
	布袋廟後
	Budai Temple
	2279
	2280

	
	布袋鎮公所
	Budai Township Office
	2281
	2282

	
	布袋鎮農會
	Budai Township Farmers’ Assn.
	2283
	2284

	
	布新橋
	Busin Bridge
	2285
	2286

	布袋遊客中心
Budai Visitor Center
	布袋遊客中心
	Budai Visitor Center
	1938
	1938

	布袋商港
Budai Port
	布袋商港
	Budai Port
	1939
	1939




